APPLY SEAIANT
I[TEM22 AROUND
HEAD OF SCREW /

VIEW ON ARROW A
70 SHOW PILLAR ASSY

FPRIOR 70 INSERTION ‘
INTO CASE !

WASHER

(FART OF
SWITCH ASSY)

AFFLY TOUCH OF:

VASELINE 70O
AlD ASSY OF

SWITCH SEAL

LOW BATTERY
VOLTAGE

_—

BULB FAILED

&

\_

p——

APPLY SEAIANT

I[TEM 22 AROUND
LEDS PRIOR TO

INSERTION INTO

CASE

APPLY SEALANT /F NECESSARY
[TEM 22 AROUND
SCREW HEADS —]
PRIOR 70 ASSEMELY ey on 4arRROW £

[0 _SHOW CHARGING
PLUG ORIENTATION

k CASKET MUST NOT
OVERFANG SOCKET
;ﬂ&)@@_ FIANGE. TUCK UNDER

AFPFLY TOUCH OF
SILICONE OIL 70

AlD ASSEMBLY

[

5
/

@ OF SLEEVES

/

APPLY A SMEAR OF

_? VASELINE AROUND

DIAMETERS SHOWN

PRIOR 70 INSERTING

COVER INTO CASE
COVER AREA AROUND
SCREW HEAD AND REAR
. O OF CHARGER FPLUG WITH

\HTL SILICONE TTEM 48
WARNING )
BRI N\ \“-soroer sack wre
SOLDER RED WIRE
g 1|\ 2t

==

AFPFLY A CONTINUOUS &
BEAD OF SEALANT [TEM 22
BETWEEN LENS AND CASE

\\ |
KK/
& D

FIONT CASE ASSEMEL Y DETAIL

NOTE ~ USE SOLDER
FPART NO B713. 712089
FOR ALL SOLDERED
JOINTS

O

BRITISH RAIL
CAT No 017,/007201
SERIAL No 1150

slh O \O
©

EAR CASE ASSEMEL Y DETAL

I[TEM | STK NO Q7Y DESCKRIFTION
] |B21.2007/ 7 FARABOLIC REFLECTOR
2 C60.590/5 7 BULE HOLDER RET CLIP
JS |\B1/.76075 7 44 MS FPLAIN WASHER
4 \B1/. 76048 7 NO4 7/4” SELF TAP SCREW
5 |DETRCERHIN| 7 LOW BATT/BULE FAILURE CIRCUIT
6 |\B18.7/,075 7 MS FULL NUT
/ \BT14. 73050 7 P _CLIP (FARNELL 746—1774)
E |B71/.76035 4 M5 X 10 SLD FPAN HD SCREW
9 |\B1/.716045 4 ME EXT SHAKEFPROOF WASHER
70 |C60.590/6 4 REFLECTOR/LENS CLAMF
17 |C63.62052 2 2 0D X 25 LG SIL SLEEVING
12 \B18.7/074 Z M3 FULL NUT
15 |B18.7/004 2 M3 SHAKEFROOF WASHER
14 |B0Y9.05056 7 CHARGING FPLUG GASKET
15 |B74. 75048 7 CHARGER PLUG (146—934)
16 \B05.04077 7 CHARGER FPLUG COVER
1/ |B719.78002 Z CAGLE TIE 7160 X Z2.5MM
18 |B15.72702 7 RECHARGABLE BATTERY
19 |B09.0505/7 7 LATTERY FACKING FIECE
20 |\B05.04026 7 FRONT CASE MOULDING
27 |\B05.04070 7 FRONT LENS
22 |B03.05006 \AS REQ\SILICONE SEALANT — WHITE
23 |\B13.72025 7 SWITCH SEAL
24 |B0Y.085035 7 RUBGER SEALING WASHER
25 |B09.05059 7 FPCE SFACER
26 |\B18.7/052 7 ME X 50 LG C/SUNK SCREW
27 \B18.7/033 Z M3 X 72 LG CA/SUNK SCREW
28 |B23.22079 7 OSFAM 897 LAMF
29 |\B16.75092 7 LA CONN WARNING LABGEL
S0 |B0S. 04072 7 FREAR CASE MOULDING
J1 |20 719026 7 INNER BRACKET
J2 |\B20.1902/ 7 OUTER BFACKET
I \B1/.71605/7 4 ME X 76 SL FAN HD SCREW
S4B/ 76042 4 ME INTERNAL S/ FPROOF WASHER
S5 \B1/.76047 4 ME MS FPLAIN WASHER
J6 |B0Y9.05055 4 RUBBER SEALING WASHER
S/ |B716.75097 7 SERIAL NUMBER [ABGEL
JE \B1/.76047 Z ME MS FPLAIN WASHER
J9 \B1/.716042 Z ME INTERNAL S/ FPROOF WASHER
40 |C60.59052 Z ME X 152 SK7 HD BOLT
47 |BOY.05004 4 FPLASTIC FOOT
42 |B1/. 76039 4 MEMS PLAIN WASHER
43 |B7/. 76054 4 M4 X 70 SL FAN HD SCREW
44 | L09.0800/ 7 GASKET
45 |B09.08036 2 NMITRILE O RING 9 X 3
46 |C62.67072 Z NYLON SLEEVE 70 LONG
4/ |B09.085060 2 TERMINAL MOULDED FPROTECTOR
48 | B0G.08058  |AS REQFREE FLOWING SILICONE SEALANT
ADDITIONAL _INFORMATION FOR REFERENCE ONLY
STK NO DESCKRIFTION
B15.74077 BR TAIL LAMF CAKRTON
C64.65065 INSTRUCTION LEAFLET

)

COVER MUST BE
REPLACED
AFTER CHARGING

N

g [ B \

WARNING

XXXXX XXX XXXXX XX

XXXX XXX XX X XXX
XX XXXX XX XXXXX XX X XX
XX XXX XXXXXXX XX XXXX X

XX XXXX XX XXXXX XX X XX
XX XXX XXXXXXX XX XXXX X

XX XXXX XX XXXXX XX X XX
XX XXX XXXXXXX XX XXXX X
XXXXX XXX XXXXX XX

XXX XXXX XX X XXX

T PEEN OVER CURVED \

J L

J

O
[

9 JJ L

'\ PORTIONS OF CLIP
[ | ,
\ /
\\ /
\. FULL SIZE S/
i N
N pd
~_ -
\ // S~ "

DETAILS OF REFLECTOR AND BULE

J J

NOTE ~ INSTRUCTION LEAFLET FART NO C64. 65065
MUST BE DISFATCHED WITH UNIT

7\
J

HOLDER RETAINING CLIP ASSEMBLY

@ MODIFIED FPCE SFACER
FART NO B039.05059

J0

=+ ¢

RICHCO NO S570—170

18/03/15 | MD |SEE ECN988_0

06,/08/14 | MD |SEE ECN628_11

23/7/96 |CP ORIGINAL

1SS DATE |[INI

ALTERATIONS

DOR

AN

HILE THIRD ANGLE PROJ
BR HEADLIGHT WITHOUT CHARGER

MATERIAL TOLERANCES DRAWN CP THIS DOCUMENT AND THE INFORMATION THEREIN

MATERIAE IS_CONFIDENTIAL AND MAY NOT BE USED OR
X,0 + / - 0,10

VTR 0 0 %00 HE 005 DATE 23/07/96 DRAWING NO
SCALE 1:2

X,000 + /- 0,02 BRH2N /C/NC
ANGULAR + / - 0.25° |SHEET 1 OF 1 SHEETS






